Form PTO-1594	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 10245	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ➡➡ ➡ ▼	<b>Y Y Y</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5-20-73	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Hollywood Systems, Inc.	Name: Hollywood Management Company Internal
	Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 9275 Peyton Lane
General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State	City: Wilsonville State: OR Zip: 97070
Other Florida corporation	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	✓ Corporation-State Oregon
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: April 29, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/013,752	
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Shannon T. Vale	40.00
Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 Congress Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
suite 2400	HLLY:302/10305733/STV
	(f) (f) 70
City: Austin State: TX Zip:78701	
DBYRME 00000059 76013752 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
1 9. Signature. 40.00 QP	
L. Alison Davis 5-14-03	
Name of Person Signing / Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002737 FRAME: 0868

## **EXHIBIT A**

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Hollywood Systems, Inc. ("Hollywood Systems"), a Florida corporation with an address of 2435 South Kings Road, Callahan Florida 32011, has adopted the marks HOLLYWOOD, HOLLYWOOD SATELLITE AND SECURITY, HOLLYWOOD SATELLITE TV, and the stylized version of the mark HOLLYWOOD SATELLITE TV shown below



(hereinafter referred to collectively as "the Marks"). Hollywood Systems is using the Marks in interstate commerce in connection with satellite television and telecommunication services and security products and services, and is the owner of U.S. Service Mark Application No. 76/013,752 for the mark HOLLYWOOD SATELLITE TV (stylized).

Hollywood Management Company, an Oregon corporation with an address of 9275 Peyton

Lane, Wilsonville, Oregon, desirgoodwill associated with them.	es to acquire Hollywood Systems' rights in the Marks and the
hereby acknowledged, and subject Agreement executed herewith, H Company all its right, title, and	valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are it to the terms and conditions under the Settlement and License follywood Systems hereby assigns to Hollywood Management interest in and to the Marks, including U.S. Service Mark her with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks.
	HOLLYWOOD SYSTEMS, INC. By: w. Moneyhon
	W. Jeffrey Mooneyhan President
	Date: 4-29-03
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF <u>N/ASSA</u>	§ §
name is subscribed to the foregor	ERSIGNED AUTHORITY, on this 2 day of April, known to me to be the person whose ng instrument, and acknowledged to me that he is authorized to
	identified corporation and that he executed the same on behalf of urposes and consideration therein expressed.
Y PUR.	Notary Public in and for the State of Florida
JIMMY L. HIGGINBOTHAM MY COMMISSION # DD 139141 EXPIRES: September 13, 2006 Bonded Tho: Budget Noticy Services	My Commission Expires: Srpt - 13 2 00 L

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 05/20/2003 REEL: 002737 FRAME: 0869